10-10-2003

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 102572618 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul J. Goodison (09/23/2003), Paul D. Friday Name: Cormant Technologies, Inc. (09/23/2003), and Randall Lumbewe (09/23/2003) Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) 10-04 Net One Center, 3rd Avenue x No attached? Bonifacio Global City, Taguig 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement City: Metro Manila Other Country: Philippines Zip: 1634 Additional name(s) & es/ see Box 1, conveying parties Execution Date: address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: September 11, 2003 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: David Leason DARBY & DARBY P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 04607/0200049-US0 Enclosed Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 5257 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 04-0100 New York NY 10150-5257 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David Leason - 36,195 September 23, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

KZEWDIE 00000045 (0559830

Express Mail Label No.

40.00 UP

Dated: 9-23-03

EU306629353=US

{M:\4607\0200049-US0\00061062.DOC | 照明過度報酬期間開始日報 }

ASSIGNMENT

I, Paul James Goodison, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 69-A Tamarind Road, South Forbes, Makati City, Philippines; and
I, Paul Deacon Friday, a citizen of United Kingdom, residing at 19J Hidalgo Place, Rockwell Center, Makati City, Philippines; and
I, Randall Lumbewe, a citizen of Australia, residing at 9 Hope Avenue, North Manly, NSW, Australia;
and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by
Cormant Technologies, Inc.
A company organized under the laws of the Republic of the Philippines, located at 10-04 Net One Center, 3 rd Avenue, Bonifacio Global City, 1634 Taguig, Metro Manila, Republic of the Philippines (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest,
[X] in and for the United States of America only, or
[] throughout the world,
in and to my Invention entitled:
CABLING SYSTEM
invented by me and described in
[x] the specification executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to applying for Letters Patent, and/or
Patent Application Serial No, filed on, in (country or jurisdiction),
and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being

RECORDED: 09/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014565 FRAME: 0174